14
Designation Type Order No.
Base unit
Vector network analyzer, 5 kHz to 3 GHz, two ports, N (f) R&S®ZNL3 1323.0012.03
Vector network analyzer, 5 kHz to 4.5 GHz, two ports, N (f) R&S®ZNL4 1323.0012.04
Vector network analyzer, 5 kHz to 6 GHz, two ports, N (f) R&S®ZNL6 1323.0012.06
Hardware options
Spectrum analyzer function for R&S®ZNL3 R&S®ZNL3-B1 1323.1802.02

N (m)/3.5 mm (m), 50 Ω, length: 0.6 m/0.9 m, 0 Hz to 18 GHz R&S®ZV-Z192 1306.4513.24/36
3.5 mm (f)/3.5 mm (m), 50 Ω, length: 0.6 m/0.9 m, 0 Hz to 26.5 GHz R&S®ZV-Z193 1306.4520.24/36
ORDERING INFORMATION
	 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®ZNL Vector Network Analyzer﻿  15
Warranty
Base unit 3 years
All other items 1) 1 year
Options
Extended warranty, one year R&S®WE1
Please contact your local
Rohde & Schwarz sales office.
Extended warranty, two years R&S®WE2
Extended warranty with calibration coverage, one year R&S®CW1
Extended warranty with calibration coverage, two years R&S®CW2
Extended warranty with accredited calibration coverage, one year R&S®AW1
Extended warranty with accredited calibration coverage, two years R&S®AW2
1)	 For options that are installed, the remaining base unit warranty applies if longer than 1 year. Exception: all batteries have a 1 year warranty.
Designation Type Order No.
Active probes
USB-powered adapter N(m) to probe plug R&S®RT-ZA9 1417.0909.02
Active probe, single-ended, 0 Hz to 3 GHz 1), 4) R&S®RT-ZS30 1410.4309.02
Active probe, single-ended, 0 Hz to 6 GHz 1), 4) R&S®RT-ZS60 1418.7307.02
Active probe, differential, 0 Hz to 3 GHz 1), 4) R&S®RT-ZD30 1410.4609.02
Active probe, differential, 0 Hz to 4 GHz 1), 4) R&S®RT-ZD40 1410.5205.02
Power rail active probe, 0 Hz to 4 GHz 1), 4) R&S®RT-ZPR40 1800.5406.02
Accessories
Broadband limiter, N(m to f), 50 Ω, 50 MHz to 6 GHz R&S®ZN-B13 1303.7840.02
Smart noise source, 10 MHz to 26.5 GHz 1), 3), 5) R&S®FS-SNS26 1338.8008.26
Protective hard cover R&S®FPL1-Z1 1323.1960.02
Transport bag, with transparent cover R&S®FPL1-Z2 1323.1977.02
Carrying vest holster R&S®FPL1-Z3 1323.1683.02
Spare battery pack R&S®FPL1-Z4 1323.1677.02
Anti-glare film R&S®FPL1-Z5 1323.1690.02
Rackmount kit  R&S®FPL1-Z6 1323.1954.02
For a list of the R&S®NRP power sensors supported by R&S®FPL1-K9, refer to the R&S®ZNL data sheet PD 3607.1071.22.
1) 	 Requires R&S®ZNL3-B1, R&S®ZNL4-B1 or R&S®ZNL6-B1 hardware option.
2) 	 Use of R&S®VSE with R&S®ZNL requires R&S®ZNL3-B1, R&S®ZNL4-B1 or R&S®ZNL6-B1 hardware option.
3) 	 Requires R&S®FPL1‑B5 hardware option for noise source control.
4) 	 Requires R&S®RT-ZA9 accessory.
5) 	 Requires R&S®FPL1-K30 software option.